PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kaidong Chen	09/05/2008
Bruce Reynolds	09/16/2008
Darush Farshid	09/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron U.S.A. INC	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12212483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-5056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-842-1536

Email: KAllgower@Chevron.com

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hanh Pham

Total Attachments: 3

source=T-6606_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-6606_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0759

500650335

source=T-6606_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kaidong Chen, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California; Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Darush Farshid, residing in the City of Larkspur, County of Marin, State of California, and have invented new and useful improvements in

	"HIGHLY ACTIVE SI	LURRY CATALYST C	OMPOSITION"
set f	orth in an application for Le	etters Patent of the United	l States,
	⊠ having an oath or de	claration executed on eve	n date herewith;
	☐ bearing Serial No	and filed on	, 2007; and
and regulated and NOV ackritrans assigned Linit auth	EREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A by virtue of the laws of the laws of the laws of the laws of acquiring the entire in and to the Letters Pater N, THEREFORE, for a value of the laws of the laws of the entire right, title a letters Patent to be granted ed States of America, but the laws of the condecordance with this Assignment of the laws of	ne Commonwealth of Per of business at San Rame e right, title and interest at to be granted and issue uable consideration, the r shid, the said ASSIGNOF aid CHEVRON U.S.A. It and interest in and to said and issued therefor, n at for, to and in all other nmissioner for Patents to	nnsylvania, and having a on, State of California, is in and to said invention, d therefor: eceipt of which is hereby R, do hereby sell, assign, NC., its successors and I invention, and in and to ot only for, to and in the countries; and I hereby
Sign 200	ned my hand at <u>Rich</u> 8.		
		<u> </u>	Fushel
STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS	Darush Parshi	
	P.M. Sheber		
	TRATFERD RD KENSI		
	ush Farshid, who is knowr		
		gra de	

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Kaidong Chen**, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California; **Bruce Reynolds**, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and **Darush Farshid**, residing in the City of Larkspur, County of Marin, State of California, and have invented new and useful improvements in

"HIGHLY ACTIVE SLURRY CATALYST COMPOSITION"

MOTE ACTIVE CESTAL CALLED
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
☑ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
bearing Serial No and filed on, 2008; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kaidong Chen , the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Signed my hand at Rich mond, California, this 5th day of September, 2008.
Kaidong Chen
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>Janine Cichlenberser</u> whose full post office address is 100 Chevyon Way, <u>Richmand</u> , CA 34801 was personally present and did see Kaidong Chen, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
The day of
West States A.C.

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0762

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Kaidong Chen**, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California; **Bruce Reynolds**, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and **Darush Farshid**, residing in the City of Larkspur, County of Marin, State of California, and have invented new and useful improvements in

"HIGHLY ACTIVE SLURRY CATALYST COMPOSITION"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,		
★ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;		
bearing Serial No and filed on, 2007; and		
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:		
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bruce Reynolds , the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.		
Signed my hand at Plehmen , California, this 16 day of September, 2008.		
Bruce Reynolds		
Bruce Reynolds		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Hanh Mann, whose full post office address is // OF WILLOW (N/C) Drows Bay (A 97) Was personally present and did see Bruce Reynolds, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.		
Signature of Witness		

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0763